
# 1 UCLA (23-2, 10-0 Big Ten) -vs- #  Iowa (15-9, 3-4 Big Ten)
03/27/2026 at Iowa City, IA (Duane Banks Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Reddemann, Logan (7-0)
Loss: Bleeker, Jaron (3-3)
Save: Hawk, Easton (3)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: David Uyl First: Joshua Schepis Second Base: Casey Moser Third Base: Thomas Burrell Jr. 
Start: 4:04 PM   Time: 2:57   Attendance: 1,136   Weather: Temp: 48F

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
UCLA 0 0 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 5 9 1
Iowa 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 6 0

UCLA 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
West, Dean lf 5 0 1 1 0 0 0
Cholowsky, Roch ss 4 1 1 0 1 0 2
Levu, Mulivai 1b 3 1 1 2 1 1 0
Martin, Roman 3b 4 0 1 0 0 2 1
Brennan, Payton rf 4 1 1 1 0 3 2
Gasparino, Will cf 4 1 1 0 0 1 0
Dugger, Cashel c 3 1 1 0 1 1 0
Gudoy, Trey dh 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
    Hocking, Jarrod PR/dh 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Call, Phoenix 2b 4 0 1 1 0 3 1
    May, Ian p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Lee, Justin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Randall, Cal p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Hawk, Easton p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 5 9 5 3 12 6

2B: West, Dean (1)
HR: Brennan, Payton (1); Levu, Mulivai (1)
SH: Gudoy, Trey (1)
E: Martin, Roman (1)
DP: 2

Iowa 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Mitchell, Gable 2b 3 0 0 0 1 0 2
Risley, Miles cf 4 0 0 0 0 4 0
Wulf, Caleb 1b 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
Geffre, Carter c 4 0 0 0 0 3 1
Nerat, Joey lf 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
Schulte, Kooper ss 4 1 1 0 0 1 0
Strohmeyer, Kellen rf 2 0 1 0 2 0 0
Frost, Jaixen 3b 2 0 0 0 0 2 1
    Wood, Mitch PH 1 1 1 2 0 0 0
    Swails, Ben 3b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Delgado, Matthew PH 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Slagle, Tate PR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ziegler, Jaylen dh 4 0 2 0 0 0 3
Bleeker, Jaron p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Frese, Maddux p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 2 6 2 4 11 7

2B: Wulf, Caleb (1)
HR: Wood, Mitch (1)
DP: 1

UCLA IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Reddemann, Logan (W, 7-0) 6.1 5 1 1 1 9 0 0 0 0 23 24 6 3 93
May, Ian 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 4
Lee, Justin 0.1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 1 0 8
Randall, Cal 1.0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 3 0 1 13
Hawk, Easton (S, 3) 1.0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 4 6 1 1 30
Totals 6 2 2 4 11 0 0 0 0 32 36 9 5 148

Iowa IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Bleeker, Jaron (L, 3-3) 4.0 7 5 5 1 6 0 0 0 0 18 20 3 2 76
Frese, Maddux 5.0 2 0 0 2 6 0 0 0 0 16 18 6 2 80
Totals 9 5 5 3 12 0 0 0 0 34 38 9 4 156



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

UCLA - Top of 1st UCL IOW
West,Dean grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (1-2 BFK). 0 0
Cholowsky,Roch singled to center field (0-0). 0 0
Levu,Mulivai struck out swinging (2-2 BBKFS). 0 0
Martin,Roman singled through the left side of the infield (1-2 KBKF); Cholowsky,Roch advanced from first
base to third base. 0 0
Brennan,Payton struck out swinging (2-2 KBFFBFFS). 0 0

Iowa - Bottom of 1st UCL IOW
Mitchell,Gable flied out to lf (3-2 FBBSB). 0 0
Risley,Miles struck out swinging (2-2 SBFBS). 0 0
Wulf,Caleb doubled down the right field line (0-2 FFF). 0 0
Geffre,Carter struck out swinging (3-2 BBKFFFBS). 0 0

UCLA - Top of 2nd UCL IOW
Gasparino,Will struck out swinging (1-2 FBSFS). 0 0
Dugger,Cashel struck out swinging (3-2 SBKBBS). 0 0
Gudoy,Trey struck out looking (2-2 KBFBK). 0 0

Iowa - Bottom of 2nd UCL IOW
Nerat,Joey lined out to right center putout by cf (0-0). 0 0
Schulte,Kooper struck out looking (1-2 KFBK). 0 0
Strohmeyer,Kellen singled through the right side of the infield (0-1 K). 0 0
Frost,Jaixen struck out swinging (2-2 BKBSFFS). 0 0

UCLA - Top of 3rd UCL IOW
Call,Phoenix struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 0 0
West,Dean popped up to the infield putout by 3b (0-2 KK). 0 0
Cholowsky,Roch walked (3-2 BKBBFB). 0 0
Levu,Mulivai homered to deep right field (412 ft), 7th of season, 2RBI (1-0 B); Cholowsky,Roch scored from
first base. 2 0
Martin,Roman lined out to third base (3-2 BFBKBF). 2 0

Iowa - Bottom of 3rd UCL IOW
Ziegler,Jaylen singled to left center (2-2 SBKBFF). 2 0
Mitchell,Gable grounded into double play, ss to 1b [PO: 6-6] (0-1 F); Ziegler,Jaylen out at 2B on the play,
ss to 1b. 2 0
Risley,Miles struck out swinging (2-2 BKSBS). 2 0

UCLA - Top of 4th UCL IOW
Brennan,Payton homered to deep right field (513 ft), 5th of season, RBI (0-0). 3 0
Gasparino,Will singled to left center (0-0). 3 0
Dugger,Cashel singled to left field (0-1 F); Gasparino,Will advanced to second base. 3 0
Mound visit (IOWA) 3 0
Gudoy,Trey sacrifice bunt to the infield, p to 1b (0-0); Gasparino,Will advanced to third base;
Dugger,Cashel advanced to second base. 3 0
Call,Phoenix singled to right field, RBI (2-2 KSBB); Gasparino,Will scored; Dugger,Cashel advanced to third
base. 4 0
West,Dean grounded out to first base, unassisted, RBI (1-0 B); Dugger,Cashel scored; Call,Phoenix
advanced to second base. 5 0
The previous play is under review. The call on the field is safe at home. 5 0
The call on the field is upheld. 5 0
Cholowsky,Roch lined out to cf (3-0 BBB). 5 0



Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Iowa - Bottom of 4th UCL IOW
Wulf,Caleb lined out to lf (0-0). 5 0
Geffre,Carter struck out swinging (1-2 KBKFS). 5 0
Nerat,Joey struck out swinging (0-2 FFS). 5 0

UCLA - Top of 5th UCL IOW
IOWA pitching change: Frese,Maddux replaces Bleeker,Jaron. 5 0
Levu,Mulivai lined out to left center putout by lf (2-0 BB). 5 0
Martin,Roman struck out looking (2-2 BFBKK). 5 0
Brennan,Payton struck out looking (2-2 BSBSK). 5 0

Iowa - Bottom of 5th UCL IOW
Schulte,Kooper lined out to right center putout by rf (0-0). 5 0
Strohmeyer,Kellen walked (3-2 KFBBFBB). 5 0
Frost,Jaixen struck out swinging (1-2 BKKS). 5 0
Ziegler,Jaylen singled to center field (1-2 KBF); Strohmeyer,Kellen advanced to second base. 5 0
Mitchell,Gable grounded out to first base, unassisted (0-0). 5 0

UCLA - Top of 6th UCL IOW
Gasparino,Will grounded out up the middle, 2b to 1b (0-1 F). 5 0
Dugger,Cashel walked (3-0 BBBB). 5 0
Gudoy,Trey popped up to shallow left field putout by ss (3-1 KBBB). 5 0
Call,Phoenix struck out looking (3-2 BSBBKK). 5 0

Iowa - Bottom of 6th UCL IOW
Risley,Miles struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 5 0
Wulf,Caleb flied out to lf (2-1 BFB). 5 0
Geffre,Carter grounded out up the middle, 2b to 1b (0-2 FSF). 5 0

UCLA - Top of 7th UCL IOW
West,Dean flied out to rf (2-2 BFBFFF). 5 0
Cholowsky,Roch grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-1 BK). 5 0
Levu,Mulivai walked (3-2 SBFBBFFFB). 5 0
Martin,Roman struck out swinging (1-2 BFFS). 5 0

Iowa - Bottom of 7th UCL IOW
Nerat,Joey lined out to cf (0-0). 5 0
Schulte,Kooper singled to right field (2-1 BSB). 5 0
UCLA pitching change: May,Ian replaces Reddemann,Logan. 5 0
Strohmeyer,Kellen popped up to third base (2-1 BKB). 5 0
IOWA substitution: Wood,Mitch pinch hitting for Frost,Jaixen. 5 0
UCLA pitching change: Lee,Justin replaces May,Ian. 5 0
Wood,Mitch homered to deep right field (322 ft), 4th of season, 2RBI (3-2 BKBBFF); Schulte,Kooper scored
from first base. 5 2
Ziegler,Jaylen flied out to cf (0-0). 5 2

UCLA - Top of 8th UCL IOW
IOWA substitution: Swails,Ben replaces Wood,Mitch at 3b, batting 8th. 5 2
Brennan,Payton struck out swinging (0-2 FSS). 5 2
Gasparino,Will popped up in first base side foul territory putout by 1b (3-2 BBBKS). 5 2
Dugger,Cashel flied out to cf (2-2 KBBK). 5 2



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Iowa - Bottom of 8th UCL IOW
UCLA pitching change: Randall,Cal replaces Lee,Justin. 5 2
Mitchell,Gable walked (3-0 BBBB). 5 2
Mound visit (UCLA) 5 2
Risley,Miles struck out looking (1-2 BKKFK). 5 2
Wulf,Caleb grounded into double play to short, ss to 2b to 1b (2-1 BBK); Mitchell,Gable out at 2B on the
play, ss to 2b. 5 2

UCLA - Top of 9th UCL IOW
Gudoy,Trey singled up the middle (2-2 KSBB). 5 2
UCLA substitution: Hocking,Jarrod pinch running for Gudoy,Trey. 5 2
Call,Phoenix struck out swinging (3-2 BBFBKS); Hocking,Jarrod out at 2B on the play, c, in a double play. 5 2
West,Dean doubled (0-0). 5 2
Cholowsky,Roch flied out to rf (0-0). 5 2

Iowa - Bottom of 9th UCL IOW
UCLA position change: Hocking,Jarrod remains in the game at dh 5 2
UCLA pitching change: Hawk,Easton replaces Randall,Cal. 5 2
Geffre,Carter struck out swinging (1-2 KBFS). 5 2
Nerat,Joey lined out to left center putout by cf (1-1 KB). 5 2
Schulte,Kooper reached on a fielding error fielding by 3b by Martin,Roman (E5) (1-2 KKFB); Schulte,Kooper
advanced to second base. 5 2
Strohmeyer,Kellen walked (3-2 BKBFFBB). 5 2
IOWA substitution: Delgado,Matthew pinch hitting for Swails,Ben. 5 2
Mound visit (UCLA) 5 2
Mound visit (UCLA) 5 2
Delgado,Matthew walked (3-2 BBFKFBB); Schulte,Kooper advanced to third base; Strohmeyer,Kellen
advanced to second base. 5 2
IOWA substitution: Slagle,Tate pinch running for Delgado,Matthew. 5 2
Ziegler,Jaylen grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (1-2 BFK). 5 2


